Case 5:20-cv-05799-LHK Document 419 Filed 12/31/20 Page 1 of 6

1 || LATHAM & WATKINS crp LAWYERS’ COMMITTEE FOR
Sadik Huseny (Bar No. 224659) CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW
2 sadik.huseny@Iw.com Kristen Clarke (pro hac vice)
Steven M. Bauer (Bar No. 135067) kclarke@lawyerscommittee.org
3 steven.bauer@Ilw.com Jon M. Greenbaum (Bar No. 166733)
Amit Makker (Bar No. 280747) jgreenbaum@Ilawyerscommittee.org
4 amit.makker@Iw.com Ezra D. Rosenberg (pro hac vice)
Shannon D. Lankenau (Bar No. 294263) erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org
5 shannon.lankenau@Iw.com Ajay P. Saini (pro hac vice)
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 asaini@lawyerscommittee.org
6 | San Francisco, CA 94111 Maryum Jordan (Bar No. 325447)
Telephone: 415.391.0600 mjordan@lawyerscommittee.org
7 | Facsimile: 415.395.8095 Pooja Chaudhuri (Bar No. 314847)
pchaudhuri@lawyerscommittee.org
8 | LATHAM & WATKINS Lip 1500 K Street NW, Suite 900
Melissa Arbus Sherry (pro hac vice) Washington, D.C. 20005
9 melissa.sherry@Ilw.com Telephone: 202.662.8600
Richard P. Bress (pro hac vice) Facsimile: 202.783.0857
10 rick.bress@Ilw.com
Anne W. Robinson (pro hac vice) - .
1 amerobinson@hcom e nsel and represenaton
Tyce R. Walters (pro hac vice) g
12 tyce.walters@Iw.com
Gemma Donofrio (pro hac vice)
13 gemma.donofrio@Ilw.com
Christine C. Smith (pro hac vice)
14 christine.smith@Iw.com
555 Eleventh Street NW, Suite 1000
15 | Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202.637.2200
16 | Facsimile: 202.637.2201
17 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
18 SAN JOSE DIVISION
19 | NATIONAL URBAN LEAGUE, et al., CASE NO. 5:20-cv-05799-LHK
20 Plaintiffs, STATUS UPDATE ON ORDER
21 V. GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING
IN PART PLAINTIFFS’ REQUESTS
22 | WILBUR L. ROSS, JR., etal., FOR RELIEF IN DECEMBER 29, 2020
JOINT STATUS REPORT
23 Defendants.
24 Re: Dkt. No. 416
o5 Date: TBD
Time: TBD
26 Place: Courtroom 8
Judge: Hon. Lucy H. Koh
27
28
LATHAM&WATKINSur CASE NO. 5:20-CV-05799-LHK
ATTORNEYS AT Law STATUS UPDATE ON ORDER GRANTING IN PART &

R
SAN FRANCISCO DENYING IN PART PLTFS’ REQUESTS FOR RELIEF


mailto:sadik.huseny@lw.com
mailto:steven.bauer@lw.com
mailto:sadik.huseny@lw.com
mailto:rick.bress@lw.com
mailto:jgreenbaum@lawyerscommittee.org
mailto:erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org
mailto:asaini@lawyerscommittee.org
mailto:mjordan@lawyerscommittee.org
mailto:mjordan@lawyerscommittee.org

LATHAMaWATKINSue

© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

T N B N S N N N T T N T S e e R e e =
N~ o oA W N P O © o N oo o~ W N P o

28

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO

Case 5:20-cv-05799-LHK Document 419 Filed 12/31/20 Page 2 of 6

On December 29, 2020, the Court issued an Order Granting in Part and Denying in Part
Plaintiffs” Requests for Relief in the December 29, 2020 Joint Status Report (“December 29
Order”) (Dkt. 416). In relevant part, the December 29 Order ordered Defendants to provide
certain information regarding the 2,944 documents the Magistrate Judge Panel had ordered
produced to Plaintiffs, and provided that the parties could “move the Magistrate Judge Panel for
further relief—including a finding that Defendants have waived privilege—by December 31,
2020 at 5 p.m.,” had Defendants not logged the 63 documents described as both privileged and
responsive. Id. at5. On December 30 at 5:00 p.m. PT, Defendants provided only part of the
information ordered regarding the documents, and acknowledged that their privilege logs do not,
in fact, include the entirety of the 63 documents.

Plaintiffs have requested additional information regarding these 63 documents and
regarding the responsive and non-privileged documents that should have been produced.
Defendants have not yet provided the requested information, but have represented that they are
seeking to confirm information and that they will provide further explanation by Monday. In an
attempt to avoid burdening the Court further with this issue, or submitting seriatim filings,
Plaintiffs respectfully request that they be permitted to file any necessary motion for relief after
they have received the information promised by Defendants. The parties will provide the Court

an update on this issue in the joint discovery report due Monday, January 4.
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